MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1853.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, Feb. 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta:
WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1853.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1853.

Снар. 75.

RECAPITULATION.

County of	York,						\$3,106	00
"	Cumberland,						3,743	00
"	Lincoln,						3,743	00
"	Hancock,						1,755	00
66	Washington,						2,303	00
**	Kennebec,						2,837	00
46	Oxford,						1,918	00
"	Somerset,						1,649	00
46	Penobscot,						3,232	00
66	Waldo, .						2,217	00
46	Franklin,						917	
"	Piscataquis,						776	00
66	Aroostook,						668	00
Clerk,							459	00
Assistant	Clerk, .						287	00
Messenger	:,						471	00
Assistant	Messenger,						90	00
Page,						•	111	00
Chaplains,			•				92	00
							\$30,002	74

Chapter 75.

Resolve for the pay roll of the house of representatives.

Payment of.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, to the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll, the sums set against their names respectively, amounting in the whole to the sum of thirty thousand and two dollars, and seventy-four cents.

[Approved April 1, 1853.]

Chapter 76.

Resolve for the correction of the pay roll of the house.

Error in pay roll of house corrected. Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state, to the several persons herein named, the sums set against their names respectively, being a correction of the pay roll of the house:

Individuals.

Isaac Randall, ten dollars; R. L. Smyth, three dollars; Joshua Ramsdell, three dollars.

[Approved April 1, 1863.]